505700783 10/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5747593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ZELENKA	12/17/2008
THOMAS C. MOORE	12/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	47697 WESTINGHOUSE DRIVE	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16534178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000

Email: akrull@fredlaw.com, ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58534.303.11.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS R. HIPKINS		
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Hipkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=58534.303.11.2_ASSIGN-Inventors to SVMI_67594563(1)#page1.tif source=58534.303.11.2_ASSIGN-Inventors to SVMI_67594563(1)#page2.tif source=58534.303.11.2_ASSIGN-Inventors to SVMI_67594563(1)#page3.tif

PATENT 505700783 REEL: 050584 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR Robert Zelenka residing or having a principal place of business at 2357 Lacey Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States of America.
ASSIGNOR <u>Thomas C. Moore</u> residing or having a principal place of business at <u>2558 Ancona Circle, Livermore, CA 94550</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>the United States of America</u> .
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:
ASSIGNEE <u>Silicon Valley Medical Instruments, Inc.</u> residing or having a principal place of business at <u>47697 Westinghouse Drive, Fremont, CA 94539</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of
and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled IMAGING PROBE HOUSING WITH FLUID FLUSHING and which is found in United States patent application serial number 12/330,308 , filed on December 8, 2008 (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

1

ASSIGNOR:	.29	
Name: Robert Zelenka		
Signature: Robert 22elu_		38 38 39mm3033 389999
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this, 2008 at _ ಆ ೧೯೧೧ ಬತ್ತಾಗಿಂತ ಹಿಂಬ ಕ್ರಾಮಿ	17th day of	Daccombe- CA 94539
I hereby declare that I was personally present personally known to me to be the person name execute the same on this <u>ויְדְיִּ</u> day of <u>r</u> own free will for the purpose therein expresse אביייייייים בא האיייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	ed in the assign ১৮০ চন চিন্তি d at the following	ment, duly sign and, 2008 of his
	T327	
WITNESS		
Name: T.Steve Reproducts		
Signature: //www.lug/		

ASSIGNOR:
Name: Thomas C. Moore
Signature: <u>Florial C. Visoc</u>
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 17 day of <u>Pecember</u> , 2008 at 47697 Westinghouse Priver, French CA 94539
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this 177th day of Decamper, 2008 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 47697
WESTINGHOUSE DR, FREMONT, CA 94539
VITNESS
lame: TSTEVE REYWAS
Signature: 1 xxx 4us/s